District I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

AUG 2 9 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

NMOCD ARTESPArtet Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
MUB12	26536	5/9/				OPERAT				Report	<u> </u>	Final Report	
Name of Company Plains Pipeline, LP 34053 Address 2530 Hwy 214 – Denver City, Tx 79323					Contact Jason Henry								
Address Facility Nar		Telephone No. (575) 441-1099 Facility Type Pipeline check valve and tank battery											
Facility Nai	ne	Sundance F	euerai A		L	tacinty type tipenic eneck valve and tank battery							
Surface Ow	ner BLM	Lease No.											
				LOCA	TIO	N OF REI	EASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East	/West Line	County			
K.	4	248	31E							Eddy			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		!			l			
			İ	Latitude N 32	.24783	3° Longitude	W 103,79074	to.					
				NAT	TIDE	OF DELI	7 A C IC						
Type of Rele	ase Cru	Volume of Release 500 bbls Volume Recovered 460 bbls											
Source of Re													
overflow.		08/18/2012 08/18/2012 @ 1200											
Was Immedi	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom?											
		NMOCD District 2 General Voice Mail Box on 08/19/2012 Voice Mail to Miles Protobus on 08/20/2013											
By Whom?	Jason Hen	• Voice Mail to Mike Bratcher on 08/20/2012 Date and Hour 08/19/2012 @ 1100, 08/20/2012 @ 1130											
Was a Water		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.											
			Yes 🗵	No								1	
If a Watercou	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*		-	L							
							·					ļ	
												900	
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	em and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*									
										_			
		operate result t berm with a		ink overflow at	the Ox	y Sundance F	ederal A Tank	Batter	y. The free	product was	recov	ered from	
		and Cleanup A							·····				
		·											
The released	l crude oil	pooled in the	containme	nt berm at the	Oxy Su	indance Feder	al A Tank Batt	ery. 'I	he impacted	l area will be	reme	diated per	
				ground water is true and comp					tand that nurs	cuant to NMO	CDn	ules and	
regulations a	Il operators	are required to	report and	d/or file certain r	elease r	notifications ar	nd perform corre	ctive a	ctions for rel	eases which n	nay en	danger	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptance	of a C-141 repo	ort by th	ne NMOCD m	arked as "Final F	Report'	does not rel	ieve the opera	tor of	hability	
or the environ	operations f	nave tailed to a	dequately CD accept	investigate and r ance of a C-141	report o	te contaminati	on that pose a th	reat to	ground water scibility for c	r, surface wati ompliance wi	er, hur th anv	nan health	
		ws and/or regu			Торолге	does not rener	e the operator of	respon	isionity for c	omphanee m	in any	Conci	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: MAON Jenry													
Signature.	-Jua	Approved by District Supervisor:											
Printed Name. Jason Henry						Approved by	District Supervi	501.					
accident to						Approval Da	SEP 2 1 20	112	n	.			
Title: Reme	emanon Co	ordinator				Approval Da	BLI L I LE)1 <u>L</u>	Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Addre	ess: jhenry	@paalp.com			ĺ	Conditions of	Approval.				r1		
							Attached []						
Date: 08 29 20 2 Phone: (575) 441-1099							mediation per UCDIATION						
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary Re							Remediation per OCD Rules Remediation per OC						
fmlb/	2265	POSAL NOT LATER THAN: 10/21/70/2											
imus 17	11/5	40692			PRO	POSAL	12012			<i>_</i> , ,	ť	- , 0	
						10/01			-				
MLB 122	165401	70			_	-							

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Jason Henry <JHenry@paalp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 3:39 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: Initial C141 for Plains Pipeline crude oil release in Eddy County

Attachments: Sundance Federal A Initial C141.pdf

Mike,

Attached is the Initial C141 for a Plains Pipeline crude oil release that occurred on 08/18/2012. The release occurred at a tank battery that belongs to Oxy.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need more information.

Thank you, Jason Henry Plains Pipeline, L.P. 575-441-1099